506963726 11/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7010564

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | 11/17/2018 | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| WIKIBUY HOLDINGS, L | .LC | | 11/17/2018 | | |
| | | Α | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| CAPITAL ONE WMS LL | C | | 11/17/2018 | | |
| | | | · | | |
| MERGED ENTITY'S NE | | · · · · · · | | | |
| Name: | - | CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | | 1680 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE | | | |
| City: | | MCLEAN | | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGIN | VIRGINIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 22102 | 22102 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| | ł | 17453345 | | | |
| | | 1/453345 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA De sent to provideo | <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jcantillano@bomcip.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 2020 K STREET, NW SUITE 400 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA ne sent to provideo | <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jcantillano@bomcip.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 2020 K STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA ne sent to provideo | <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jcantillano@bomcip.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 2020 K STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 00212-0051-01000 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA ne sent to provideo | o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent jcantillano@bomcip.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 2020 K STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 00212-0051-01000 JOEL S. SIMON | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA ne sent to provideo | <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jcantillano@bomcip.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 2020 K STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 00212-0051-01000 | | | |

source=Wikibuy_Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=Wikibuy_Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif source=Wikibuy_Certificate_of_Merger#page3.tif

Page 1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WIKIBUY HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:18 O'CLOCK A.M.



5436410 8100M SR# 20187703703

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203926726 Date: 11-19-18

PATENT REEL: 058038 FRAME: 0278

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC with and into WIKIBUY HOLDINGS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies which are to merge are as follows:

| Name | Type of Entity | Jurisdiction of Formation |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| Capital One WMS LLC | Limited Liability Company | Delaware |
| Wikibuy Holdings, LLC | Limited Liability Company | Delaware |

2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") providing for the merger (the "Merger") of Capital One WMS LLC with and into Wikibuy Holdings, LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wikibuy Holdings, LLC.

4. The certificate of formation of Wikibuy Holdings, LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company. To that end, the surviving limited liability company is hereby amending Article 1 of its certificate of formation to read as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Capital One WMS LLC.

5. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, which is located at Impossible Ventures, LLC, 3711 S Mopac Expressway, Building 1, Suite 150, Austin, TX 78746.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Wikibuy Holdings, LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Capital One WMS LLC or Wikibuy Holdings, LLC.

7. This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DLLCA.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 058008 FRAME: 0274

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wikibuy Holdings, LLC has executed this certificate as of the 17th day of November, 2018.

WIKIBUY HOLDINGS, LLC

By: <u>/s/ Walt Roloson</u> Name: Walt Roloson Title: Chief Business Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC WITH AND INTO WIKIBUY HOLDINGS, LLC

> PATENT REEL: 058008 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 08/08/2029